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No.1/1/2024-DMU/Exam(C)/ 9*8 : In partial modification of the Examination Notification
No. 1/1/2024-DMU/Exam(C)/27 dated 25/10/2025, the examination programmes for B. Com
and BBA 1%, 3, and 5™ Semesters have been slightly revised.

The revised programme given below incorporates these changes and supersedes the earlier
programme published.

B.Com/BBA 15t and 5th semester NEP

9.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m. 1.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.
1%t Semester B. Com/BBA 5th Semester B. Com/BBA

Day & Date

02/12/2025 (Tuesday) Generic Elective Course (GEC) | Generic Elective Course (GEC)

04/12/2025 (Thursday) | Skill Enhancement Course (SEC) | Skill Enhancement Course (SEC)

09/12/2025 (Tuesday) Core-I Core-X1II
11/12/2025 (Thursday) Core-II Core-XIV
16/12/2025 (Tuesday) Corelll Core-XV
18/12/2025 (Thursday) |Ability Enhancement Course (AEC) Elective (DSE)

B.Com/BBA 3'd semester NEP

Day & Date ‘ Time: 1.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.

03/12/2025 (Wednesday) Generic Elective Course (GEC)

08/12/2025 (Monday) Ability Enhancement Course (AEC)
10/12/2025 (Wednesday) ’ Core-VII

15/12/2025 (Monday) Core-VIII
17/12/2025 (Wednesday) Core-IX

19/12/2025 (Friday) Skill Enhancement Course (SEC)
M~ ow\‘hkuma__

(Th. Jayantakumar Singh)
Controller of Examinations
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur
Copy to: Controller of Examinations
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